RIVERSIVE

CANINE CENTER

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Wide World Of Indoor Sports N. Smithfield, RI
621 Pound Hill Rd North Smithfield Rl 02896

£

Judges: Francisco Berjon, Distrito Federal DIF & Ashley Anderson, Leesburg Va
Building opens at 7:00am each morning

Check in and measuring each morning 7:15-7:45
Briefing at 7:45 followed by walk thru’s and 1* dog on line 3 minutes after walk

Friday, May 22, 2015

Ring 1:
Veterans Standard - 1 Entry
P 111 Standard - 24 Entries
Masters Standard - 33 Entries
P 111 Pairs - 18 Entries
Masters Pairs - 27 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 1 Entry
P 111 Gamblers - 25 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 44 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 2 Entries
P 111 Snooker - 24 Entries
Masters Snooker - 36 Entries
Perf. MC Jumpers - 13 Entries
MC Jumpers - 36 Entries
P 111/Veterans Jumpers - 20 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 33 Entries

Ring 2:
P I Gamblers - 9 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 9 Entries
P 1l Gamblers - 5 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 4 Entries
P I Standard - 6 Entries
Starters Standard - 12 Entries
P 11 Standard - 8 Entries
Advanced Standard - 9 Entries
Intro Snooker - 2 Entries
P 1 Snooker - 6 Entries
Starters Snooker - 5 Entries
P 11 Snooker - 4 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 6 Entries
Intro Jumpers - 2 Entries
P I Jumpers - 9 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 9 Entries
P 11 Jumpers - 3 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 7 Entries
Perf. Speed Jumping - 21 Entries
Steeplechase - 38 Entries
Perf. Speed Jumping Finals
Steeplechase Finals

Saturday, May 23, 2015

Ring 1:
Masters Jumpers - 50 Entries
P 111/Veterans Jumpers - 30 Entries
Masters Snooker - 51 Entries
P 111 Snooker - 28 Entries
Veterans Snooker
Masters Standard - 49 Entries
P 111 Standard - 26 Entries
Veterans Standard - 1 Entry
Grand Prix Qualifier - 56 Entries
P Grand Prix Qualifier - 24 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 47 Entries
P 111 Gamblers - 21 Entries
Veterans Gamblers

Ring 2:
Advanced Standard - 12 Entries
P 11 Standard - 10 Entries
Starters Standard - 18 Entries
P | Standard - 7 Entries
Intro Standard - 4 Entries
Advanced Pairs - 8 Entries
P 11 Pairs - 7 Entries
Starters Pairs - 8 Entries
P I Pairs - 5 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 10 Entries
P 1l Gamblers - 5 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 17 Entries
P I Gamblers - 10 Entries
Intro Gamblers - 5 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 8 Entries
P 11 Snooker - 6 Entries
Starters Snooker - 13 Entries
P 1 Snooker - 7 Entries
Intro Snooker - 3 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 9 Entries
P Il Jumpers - 4 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 17 Entries
P 1 Jumpers - 10 Entries

Sunday, May 24, 2015
Ring 1:

Masters Pairs - 33 Entries

P 111 Pairs - 12 Entries

Masters Gamblers - 46 Entries

P 111 Gamblers - 19 Entries

Veterans Gamblers

Masters Standard - 40 Entries

P 111 Standard - 22 Entries

Veterans Standard - 1 Entry

MC Standard - 40 Entries

Perf. MC Standard - 12 Entries

Masters Snooker - 37 Entries

P 111 Snooker - 17 Entries

Veterans Snooker

Masters Jumpers - 34 Entries

P 111/Veterans Jumpers - 16 Entries

Ring 2:
Intro Gamblers - 6 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 6 Entries
P 1 Gamblers - 13 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 6 Entries
P 1l Gamblers - 3 Entries
Starters Standard - 14 Entries
P I Standard - 9 Entries
Advanced Standard - 8 Entries
P 11 Standard - 6 Entries
Starters Snooker - 5 Entries
P 1 Snooker - 10 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 7 Entries
P 11 Snooker - 4 Entries
Intro Jumpers - 4 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 4 Entries
P I Jumpers - 10 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 8 Entries
P 11 Jumpers - 2 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 204 dogs entered in this
event with 511 entries on Friday, 586 entries on Saturday, and 454 entries on Sunday for a total of 1551 entries.
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H H 22016 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Runnlng Order LISt 22021 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Friday, May 22, 2015 22022 Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill
22023 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
22048 Gino, BC, Martha Francis
22025 Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring
22027 Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
: . 22028 Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
ng 1: Veterans Standard 22029 Wizard, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon
. _ 22030 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
8": 1 competitor _ _ _ 22035 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
V08003 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez. 22036 Brite, BC, Pamela Green

22044 Dempsey, BC, Christine McQuillen

Ring 1: P 11l Standard
Ring 1: P 11l Pairs

12": 5 competitors

P12001 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez. PO8009 Eve. CKCS. John Marcus
P12005 Pochi, ABC, Mich Powers s 1 - -
’ > P Rik, P 1 T 1 M
P12007 Benny, Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis 08005 Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
P12012 Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus ] P12005 Pochi, ABC, Mich Powers
P12014 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez. P12001 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

8'": 2 competitors

P0O8005 Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire P16005 Eoin. BC. Michael Porter

P08006 Ruby (D). Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis P12014 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
20": 8 competitors ) P16029 Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

P20003 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick P16028 Snicker. Aussie. Joanne Mason

P20004 Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster ’ ’

P20017 Celt (W)'bBC- E;'ee“ gi'e“tz P16032 Jamie, BC, Eileen Wilentz

P20014 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy P12007 B ? B ’d T - A DeMarini
P20005 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn enny, Border ferrier, Anne Lelarinis
P16020 Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson P20005 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20016 Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken P12012 Gib. CKCS. Lisa Marcus ’

P20021 Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
P20014 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

16": 9 competitors -
_ P16026 Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko
P16003 Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark
P16008 Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont P20017 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
P16009 Razz, Aussie, Joanne_Mason P16009 Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
P16012 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
P16023 Brisk!, BC, Anne ﬁqd;;e P20021 Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
P16026 Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko P20003 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

P16028 Snicker, Aussie, Joanne Mason
P16029 Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry
P16032 Jamie, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Ring 1: Masters Pairs
ng 1: Masters Standard 12006 Jiff, All-American, Val Re_:iner i
18": 1 competitor 12009 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

18003 Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers 12008 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

_ 12013 Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola
12": 5 competitors

12006 Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner A M M M
i ’ 1201 Ph Al Al M Hill
12008 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer 22802 Me;:g’ Bgss;gén ngsggle !
12009 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire ’ ’
12010 Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill - -
_ oL ? i, 12004 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
12013 Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola 22023 Sequel, BC Da&n Kubichko Y
26": 9 competitors 22002 Charlie, BC, Wend
, , y Crawshaw

26022 Shazam, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon = =
26002 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark 22034 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
26005 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement 22006 Gin

ger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
26006 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy 22021 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kell
26004 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle ’ ’ y
26007 Play, BC, valori Duff 22008 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
26011 Z'W' Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver 22035 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
26016 Epic, BC, Joan Lawson
26019 Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery 22022 Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill

DRAW

22'": 18 competitors

22002 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 22025 Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring
22006 Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly 22048 Gino, BC, Martha Francis
22008 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22011 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark - -
’ ’ 22014 Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
22014 Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh 26007 PIayVyBC valori Duff ! "9



22016
26006

18003
26019

22030
DRAW

26011
DRAW

26016
26018

Ring 1:

16": 1
V16002

Ring 1:

8": 4
P08003
P08005
P08006
P0O8009

12": 6
P12001
P12005
P12007
P12012
P12013
P12014

16": 9
P16008
P16003
P16005
P16006
P16009
P16012
P16023
P16026
P16029

20": 6
P20005
P16020
P20003
P20004
P20014
P20016

Ring 1:

12": 6
12004
12006
12013
12008
12009
12010

14": 1
14003
16": 2
16007
16008

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers
Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver

Epic, BC, Joan Lawson
Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini

Veterans Gamblers

competitor
Fenway, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

P 111 Gamblers

competitors

Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ruby (D), Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

competitors

Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Pochi, ABC, Mich Powers

Benny, Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis
Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors

Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

Eoin, BC, Michael Porter

Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Brisk!, BC, Anne Andrle

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

competitors

Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill

competitor
Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

competitors
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Cooper (L), Aussie, Sue Lohrer

18": 2
18003
18004

competitors
Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers
Skeeeeter!, BC, Kate Bigger

22'": 23 competitors

22001
22002
22003
22006
22008
22009
22011
22014
22016
22021
22022
22023
22025
22027
22028
22029
22030
22033
22034
22035
22036
22039
22048

Metro, BC, Joan Lawson

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom

Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Wizard, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Gilit, BC, Shelah Bloom

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

26'": 10 competitors

26002
26004
26005
26006
26007
26011
26016
26018
26019
26022

Ring 1:

8": 1
V08002

16": 1
V16001

Ring 1:

12": 3
P12001
P12015
P12014

16": 9
P16006
P16002
P16032
P16003
P16005
P16009
P16026
P16029
P16008

8": 4
P08007
P0O8003
P08006
P08009

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver

Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini
Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

Shazam, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon

Veterans Snooker

competitor
EImo, CKCS, John Marcus

competitor
Jigsaw, Lab, Kathy Fardy

P 111 Snooker

competitors

Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Chesney, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors

Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Sparrow, BC, Sumac Johnson

Jamie, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

Eoin, BC, Michael Porter

Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont

competitors

Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene Hunt
Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Ruby (D), Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus



20": 8
P20003
P20004
P20005

P20007 Smartie Jones, Golden Retriever, Michael Jones

P20009
P20015
P20017
P20016

Ring 1:

16": 1
16007

14": 1
14003

12": 4
12008
12010
12004
12013

competitors

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Rascal, Flat-Coated, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

Clementine, All-American, Haley Laken

Masters Snooker

competitor
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

competitor
Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

competitors

Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

22": 21 competitors

22005
22003
22022
22006
22008
22009
22011
22036
22013
22014
22016
22021
22030
22025
22002
22028
22029
22034
22035
22033
22039

26": 9
26005
26019
26002
26004
26006
26007
26016
26018
26022

Ring 1:

16": 5
P16033
P16001
P16003
P16008
P16029

12": 4
P12001
P12005
P12013
P12014

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom

Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill

Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Sive, BC, Christine McQuillen
Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Wizard, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Gilit, BC, Shelah Bloom

Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

competitors

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini
Shazam, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon

Perf. Masters Challenge Jumpers

competitors

Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran
Dempsey, BC, Christine McQuillen
Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark
Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

competitors

Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Pochi, ABC, Mich Powers

Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

20": 3
P20002
P20005
P20017

8": 1
P0O8006

Ring 1:

127: 2
12004
12012

14": 1
14003
16": 2
16013
16012
18": 1
18003

competitors

Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Pamela Shattuck
Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

competitor
Ruby (D), Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis

Masters Challenge Jumpers

competitors
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Gilligan, All-American, Barbara Brown

competitor
Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

competitors
Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski
Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon

competitor
Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

26'": 10 competitors

26002
26022
26003
26004
26007
26009
26011
26019
26020
26012

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Shazam, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon
Happy, BC, Amanda Shyne

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Glance, BC, Soshana Dos

Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver
Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

Trick, BC, John Nys

22'": 20 competitors

22002
22003
22005
22006
22008
22011
22014
22016
22017
22021
22025
22027
22028
22029
22033
22034
22035
22036
22039
22048

Ring 1:

12: 4
P12001
P12007
P12013
P12014

8": 4
P08003
P08007
V08002
V08003

20": 7
P16030
P20003

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Wizard, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon
Gilit, BC, Shelah Bloom

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

P 111/Veterans Jumpers

competitors

Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Benny, Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis
Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors

Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene Hunt

ElImo, CKCS, John Marcus

Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors
Finbar, BC, Christine McQuillen
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick



P20004 Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster 16": 2 competitors
P20005 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn P16022 Diva, Aussie, Carole Carlin
P20015 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross P16033 Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran
P20017 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
P20021 Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
N . Ring 2: Starters Gamblers
16": 5 competitors
p16000 EgégéchiagICB:§;|ZOE§§£| Pellitier 1272 1 competitor
P16012 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler 12003 Tony, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes
P16029 Gromlt, BC, B?Chel ﬂ?nry 18": 1 competitor
P16032 Jamie, BC, Eileen Wilentz 18002 Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
. 26": 3 competitors
Ring 1: Masters Jumpers 26003 Happy, BC, Amanda Shyne
26010 Jerry, BC, Michael Jones
16": 1 competitor 26024 Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
16007 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
22": 4 competitors
18": 1 competitor 22007 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
18004 Skeeeeter!, BC, Kate Bigger 22031 Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson
22038 Sashi, All-American, Margaret Tucker
12": 3 competitors 22043 Tug, BC, Diane Eagle
12004 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
12008 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
12010 Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill Ring 2: P Il Gamblers
14": 1 competitor 12"- 2 com B
- : petitors
14003 Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan P12002 Maven, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire
22": 21 competitors P12008 Tigger, All-American, Merrie Bettler
22036 Brite, BC, Pamela Green " -
; » 16": 1 competitor
22002 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22023 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko P16002 Sparrow, BC, Sumac Johnson
22003 Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom e -
’ ’ - 20": 2 competitors
22005 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler P20008 Pearl (N), Australian Cattle Dog, Paula
22006 Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly Northrop
22008 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick = _ =
22000 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster P20015 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
22011 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
22013 Sive, BC, Christine McQuillen . i
22014 Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh ng 2: Advanced Gamblers
22016 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske . R
22017 Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman 16": 1 competitor i
22021 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly 16012 Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon
22022 Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill . )
22025 Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring 22: 1 competitor o
22028 Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman 22041 Misty, Aussie, Alicia Cyr
22030 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry N )
22033 Gilit, BC, Shelah Bloom 26": 2 competitors i
22035 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm 26001 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
22048 Gino, BC, Martha Francis 26020 Una, BC, Lorna Coleman
26'": 6 competitors
26002 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark Ring 2: P | Standard
26005 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement
26007 Play, BC, Valori Duff 16'": 3 competitors
26011 Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver P16004 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimbery Nickerson
26016 Epic, BC, Joan Lawson i o P16022 Diva, Aussie, Carole Carlin
26018 Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini P16033 Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran
20": 3 competitors
Ring 2: P 1 Gamblers P20013 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
P20020 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
12": 1 competitor P20022 Moon, Aussie, Sabrina Lanz
P12006 Leroy, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes
8": 1 competitor
P0O8001 Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus
20": 5 competitors
P16030 Finbar, BC, Christine McQuillen
P20006 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
P20013 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
P20020 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
P20022 Moon, Aussie, Sabrina Lanz



Ring 2:

127" 2
12003
12012

14": 1
14004

22" 7
22007
22010
Jones
22024
22031
22038
22043
22047

26": 2
26003
26024

Ring 2:

12": 3
P12002
P12006
P12008

16": 2
P16002
P16017

20": 3
P20007
P20008

Starters Standard

competitors
Tony, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes
Gilligan, All-American, Barbara Brown

competitor
Buddy, Rat Terrier, Linda Engstler

competitors
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Abbie Einstein, Golden Retriever, Michael

Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Sashi, All-American, Margaret Tucker
Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

competitors
Happy, BC, Amanda Shyne
Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

P Il Standard

competitors

Maven, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire
Leroy, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes

Tigger, All-American, Merrie Bettler

competitors
Sparrow, BC, Sumac Johnson
Hook, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire

competitors
Smartie Jones, Golden Retriever, Michael Jones
Pearl (N), Australian Cattle Dog, Paula

Northrop

P20015

Ring 2:

12": 1
12011

16": 2
16012
16013

22": 4
22009
22033
22034
22041

26": 2
26001
26020

Ring 2:

12": 1
112002

16": 1
116001
Ring 2:

12": 1
P12006

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

Advanced Standard

competitor
Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

competitors
Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon
Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski

competitors

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Gilit, BC, Shelah Bloom
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Misty, Aussie, Alicia Cyr

competitors

Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

Intro Snooker

competitor
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitor
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

P 1 Snooker

competitor
Leroy, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes

20": 3
P20006
P20020
P20022

16": 2
P16022
P16033

Ring 2:

14": 1
14004

12": 1
12003

26" 1
26003

22" 2
22024
22038

Ring 2:

12": 2
P12002
P12008

20": 1
P16030

16": 1
P16017

Ring 2:

16": 2
16012
16013

22": 3
22010
Jones

22031
22041

26": 1
26024

Ring 2:

16": 2
112001
116001

Ring 2:

8": 1
P0O8001

12": 1
P12006

16": 4
P16004
P16022
P16024
P16033

competitors

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
Moon, Aussie, Sabrina Lanz

competitors
Diva, Aussie, Carole Carlin
Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

Starters Snooker

competitor
Buddy, Rat Terrier, Linda Engstler

competitor
Tony, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes

competitor
Happy, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitors
Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson
Sashi, All-American, Margaret Tucker

P 11 Snooker

competitors
Maven, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire
Tigger, All-American, Merrie Bettler

competitor
Finbar, BC, Christine McQuillen

competitor
Hook, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire

Advanced Snooker

competitors
Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon
Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski

competitors
Abbie Einstein, Golden Retriever, Michael

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson
Misty, Aussie, Alicia Cyr

competitor
Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Intro Jumpers

competitors
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

P 1 Jumpers

competitor
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

competitor
Leroy, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes

competitors

Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimbery Nickerson
Diva, Aussie, Carole Carlin

Breeze (P), BC, Michael Porter

Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran



20": 3
P20013
P20020
P20022

competitors

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
Moon, Aussie, Sabrina Lanz

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

12": 1
12012

14": 1
14004

18": 1
18002

22": 3
22007
22031
22047

26": 3
26003
26010
26015

competitor
Gilligan, All-American, Barbara Brown

competitor
Buddy, Rat Terrier, Linda Engstler

competitor
Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer

competitors

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

competitors

Happy, BC, Amanda Shyne
Jerry, BC, Michael Jones
Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

Ring 2: P 11 Jumpers

12": 1
P12008
16": 1
P16002
20": 1
P20006

competitor
Tigger, All-American, Merrie Bettler

competitor
Sparrow, BC, Sumac Johnson

competitor
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

12": 2
12003
12011

16": 1
16013

22" 2
22034
22041

26"z 2
26001
26024

Ring 2:

12" 7
P12002
P12005
P12006
P12014
P12008
P12009
P12013

8": 1
P08007

20": 3
P20002
P20015
P20021

competitors
Tony, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes
Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

competitor
Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski

competitors
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Misty, Aussie, Alicia Cyr

competitors
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Perf. Speed Jumping

competitors

Maven, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire

Pochi, ABC, Mich Powers

Leroy, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Tigger, All-American, Merrie Bettler
Sparks, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

competitor
Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene Hunt

competitors

Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Pamela Shattuck
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein

16": 10 competitors

P16001
P16004
P16005
P16006
P16007
P16008
P16017
P16029
P16033
P16034

Ring 2:

14": 1
14003

12": 4
12008
12010
12011
12012

18": 1
18003

16": 3
16013
16007
16012

Dempsey, BC, Christine McQuillen

Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimbery Nickerson
Eoin, BC, Michael Porter

Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

Dilly, BC, Amanda Shyne

Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont

Hook, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

Misty, Aussie, Alicia Cyr

Steeplechase

competitor
Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

competitors

Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill

Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Gilligan, All-American, Barbara Brown

competitor
Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

competitors

Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Coach, Sheltie, Guylaine Doyon

26'": 10 competitors

26001
26002
26003
26004
26007
26009
26011
26015
26016
26022

Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Happy, BC, Amanda Shyne

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Glance, BC, Soshana Dos

Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver

Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Shazam, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon

22'": 19 competitors

22025
22002
22005
22006
22007
22009
22011
22021
22024
22001
22029
22030
22031
22034
22036
22039
22043
22047
22048

Ring 2:

Ring 2:

Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson
Metro, BC, Joan Lawson

Wizard, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Brite, BC, Pamela Green

Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger
Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Perf. Speed Jumping Finals

Steeplechase Finals



Ring 1:

Running Order List
Saturday, May 23, 2015

Masters Jumpers

22'": 26 competitors

22017
22004
22048
22046
22044
22042
22035
22032
Haller
22030
22029
22026
22025
22023
22022
22021
22018
22016
22015
22014
22013
22011
22009
22008
22006
22005
22002

Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Dempsey, BC, Christine McQuillen

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

Scheme, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Leslie

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Wizard, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon
Vapor (H), BC, Sandie Hanlon
Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Kriket, Aussie, Robert Grillo
Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Sive, BC, Christine McQuillen
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

26'": 10 competitors

26023
26022
26018
26016
26007
26014
26013
26011
26005
26002

16": 6
16011
16010
16007
16005
16002
16001

18": 1
18007

12": 4
12014
12010
12008
12005

14": 3
14006

14005
14001

Ring 1:

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Shazam, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon

Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini
Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter

Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

competitors

Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
Tempest, All-American, Judy Reilly

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Fly, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers

competitor
Rivet, BC, Judy Reilly

competitors

Opal, Papillon, Beth Gagnon
Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

competitors

Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Brio, Miniature Schnauzer, Cynthia Gustafson
Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May

P I11/Veterans Jumpers

16": 10 competitors

P16018

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

P16035
P16029
P16026
P16025
P16015
P16013
P16012
P16011
P16016

20": 8
P20021
P20012
P20010
P20005
P20003
P20001
P16030
P16020

8": 7
V08003
V08002
P08008
P08007
P08004
P08003
P08002

12": 5
P12014
P12013
P12010
P12007
P12003

Ring 1:

Bud, Aussie, Mike Nilsson

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Nika, All-American, katie Todd
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Lizzy, Aussie, Barbara Miller
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitors

Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Milo, Aussie, Liz Scott

Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Finbar, BC, Christine McQuillen

Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitors

Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
EImo, CKCS, John Marcus

Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene Hunt

Jazz (C), Papillon, Arlene Collins
Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Saachi, All-American, Joyce Rivers

competitors

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Benny, Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis
Dusty, Poodle (Miniature), Deb West

Masters Snooker

22'": 27 competitors

22008
22005
22006
22003
22009
22013
22032
Haller
22014
22046
22016
22018
22021
22002
22022
22023
22025
22026
22011
22027
22029
22030
22033
22035
22041
22034
22042
22048

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly

Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Sive, BC, Christine McQuillen

Scheme, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Leslie

Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Vapor (H), BC, Sandie Hanlon
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Wizard, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Gilit, BC, Shelah Bloom

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Misty, Aussie, Alicia Cyr
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

26'": 10 competitors

26016
26002
26022
26007
26018
26011
26013

Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Shazam, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini
Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver

Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter



26005
26014
26020

14": 2
14001
14005

18": 1
18007

16": 6
16002
16005
16001
16010
16007
16011

12": 5
12005
12006
12008
12010
12013

Ring 1:

20": 5
P20010
P20007
P20003
P20005
P20009

12": 4
P12010
P12011
Olsen
P12013
P12014

8"': 6
P08002
P0O8003
P08008
P08006
P08007
P0O8009

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement
Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

competitors
Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May
Brio, Miniature Schnauzer, Cynthia Gustafson

competitor
Rivet, BC, Judy Reilly

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Fly, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers

Tempest, All-American, Judy Reilly

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson

competitors

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

P 111 Snooker

competitors

Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Smartie Jones, Golden Retriever, Michael Jones
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Rascal, Flat-Coated, Charlotte Otiarnaigh

competitors
Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
Ketch (0), Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Lynne

Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors

Saachi, All-American, Joyce Rivers
Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Ruby (D), Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis
Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene Hunt

Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

16": 13 competitors

P16013
P16035
P16016
P16003
P16006
P16014
P16015
P16025
P16026
P16027
P16029
P16031
Haller
P16018

Ring 1:

Lizzy, Aussie, Barbara Miller

Bud, Aussie, Mike Nilsson

Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye

Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Tailer, Aussie, Robert Grillo
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Nika, All-American, katie Todd
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Onee, Aussie, Diane Marshall
Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Soleil, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Leslie

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Masters Standard

22'": 25 competitors

22030
22048
22046
22044
22042
22037

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Dempsey, BC, Christine McQuillen
Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

22006
22002
22035
22032
Haller
22027
22026
22025
22023
22022
22021
22018
22017
22016
22015
22014
22011
22008
22004
22003

Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

Scheme, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Leslie

Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman

Vapor (H), BC, Sandie Hanlon
Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Kriket, Aussie, Robert Grillo
Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom

26": 10 competitors

26023
26018
26016
26014
26013
26007
26005
26011
26009
26002

16": 5
16011
16010
16005
16002
16001

18": 2
18007
18003

12": 5
12013
12010
12008
12006
12005

14": 2
14006
14001

Ring 1:

20": 5
P20021
P20010
P20005
P20003
P16020

16": 9
P16035
P16029
P16026
P16025
P16018
P16012
P16011
P16006
P16003

12": 6

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini
Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver

Glance, BC, Soshana Dos

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

competitors

Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
Tempest, All-American, Judy Reilly

Fly, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers

competitors
Rivet, BC, Judy Reilly
Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

competitors

Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola
Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

competitors
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May

P 111 Standard

competitors

Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitors

Bud, Aussie, Mike Nilsson

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Nika, All-American, katie Todd
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

competitors



P1201
P1201
P1201
P1201
P1200
P1200

8":
P0800
P0O800
P0O800
PO800
PO800
P0800

4 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
3 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

2 Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

0 Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

7 Benny, Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis
5 Pochi, ABC, Mich Powers

6 competitors

9 Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

8 Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

7 Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene Hunt

6 Ruby (D), Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis
3 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

2 Saachi, All-American, Joyce Rivers

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

8"
V0800

: 1 competitor

3 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

26":

26017
26003
26022
26020
26018
26016
26015
26014
26013
26011
26009
26007
26012
26005
26002

22":
22046
22043
22042
22037
22034
22033
22032
Haller
22030
22029
22027
22026
22025
22023
22021
22019
22018
22014
22011
22009
22008
22006
22004
22003
22002

18":
18008

Peggy
18007
18003

16™:
16013
16011

15 competitors
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
Happy, BC, Amanda Shyne
Shazam, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon
Una, BC, Lorna Coleman
Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini
Epic, BC, Joan Lawson
Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman
Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter
Zim, Aussie, Kaitlyn Oliver
Glance, BC, Soshana Dos
Play, BC, Valori Duff
Trick, BC, John Nys
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

24 competitors
Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio
Tug, BC, Diane Eagle
Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Gilit, BC, Shelah Bloom
Scheme, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Leslie

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Wizard, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon

Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman

Vapor (H), BC, Sandie Hanlon

Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Verve, BC, Catie Williams

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly

Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

3 competitors

Tesla, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever,
0"Connell

Rivet, BC, Judy Reilly

Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

8 competitors
Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski
Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson

10

16010
16009
16006
16005
16003
16002

12": 6
12015
12013
12012
12010
12008
12005

Ring 1:

Tempest, All-American, Judy Reilly
Rush, Sheltie, John Nys

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Fly, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Tush, Papillon, Monique Plinck

Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola
Gilligan, All-American, Barbara Brown
Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill

Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

P Grand Prix Qualifier

16": 10 competitors

P16034
P16033
P16029
P16017
P16015
P16007
P16006
P16004
P16003
P16001

20": 2
P20005
P20002

Misty, Aussie, Alicia Cyr

Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Hook, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

Dilly, BC, Amanda Shyne

Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimbery Nickerson
Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

Dempsey, BC, Christine McQuillen

competitors
Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Pamela Shattuck

12": 11 competitors

P12014
P12013
P12012
P12011
Olsen
P12010
P12009
P12008
P12007
P12005
P12003
P12002

8": 1
P0O8008

Ring 1:

26" 7
26022
26018
26016
26013
26007
26005
26002

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Ketch (0), Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Lynne

Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Sparks, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Tigger, All-American, Merrie Bettler
Benny, Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis
Pochi, ABC, Mich Powers

Dusty, Poodle (Miniature), Deb West
Maven, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire

competitor
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Shazam, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon

Artemis, Collie (Rough), Martha Ciaschini
Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

22'": 25 competitors

22048
22046
22042
22035
22034
22033
22032
Haller
22030
22029
22026
22025
22023

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Gilit, BC, Shelah Bloom

Scheme, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Leslie
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Wizard, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon

Vapor (H), BC, Sandie Hanlon

Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko



22022
22021
22018
22016
22014
22011
22009
22008
22006
22004
22003
22002
22001

18": 2
18007
18003

16": 4
16011
16010
16008
16002

14": 3
14006
14005
14001

12": 6
12013
12010
12008
12006
12002
12001

Ring 1:

20": 2
P20005
P20003

16": 9
P16035
P16031
Haller
P16029
P16026
P16018
P16014
P16012
P16006
P16003

12": 7
P12014
P12013
P12012
P12011
Olsen
P12007
P12005
P12003

8": 3
P08009
P08008
P0O8006

Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Metro, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors
Rivet, BC, Judy Reilly
Fuji, ABC, Mich Powers

competitors

Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
Tempest, All-American, Judy Reilly

Cooper (L), Aussie, Sue Lohrer

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Brio, Miniature Schnauzer, Cynthia Gustafson
Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May

competitors

Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola
Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Tiki, Papillon, Monique Plinck
Jazz (C), Papillon, Arlene Collins

P 111 Gamblers

competitors
Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors

Bud, Aussie, Mike Nilsson

Soleil, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Leslie
Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

Tailer, Aussie, Robert Grillo

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

competitors

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Ketch (0), Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Lynne

Benny, Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis
Pochi, ABC, Mich Powers
Dusty, Poodle (Miniature), Deb West

competitors

Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Ruby (D), Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

22": 4
22041
22034

competitors
Misty, Aussie, Alicia Cyr
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
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22033 Gilit, BC, Shelah Bloom
22009 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

26":
26020
26017

16":
16013
16003

18":
18005

12":

12015
12014
12011

2

2

1

3

competitors
Una, BC, Lorna Coleman
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

competitors
Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski
Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

competitor
Slick, Sheltie, Alana Kelly

competitors

Tush, Papillon, Monique Plinck

Opal, Papillon, Beth Gagnon

Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Ring 2: P 11l Standard

16":

P1602
P1601
P1601
P1601

20":
P2000

Northrop
P20007 Smartie Jones, Golden Retriever, Michael Jones

12":

P1200
P1200
P1200
P1200

4
7
7
5
0

2
8

4
8
6
4
2

competitors

Onee, Aussie, Diane Marshall

Hook, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Gus, Aussie, Martha Gray

competitors
Pearl (N), Australian Cattle Dog, Paula

competitors

Tigger, All-American, Merrie Bettler
Leroy, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes

Sadie, Aussie, Jerry Cathey

Maven, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire

Ring 2: Starters Standard

22":
22047
22045
22040
Viola
22031
22024
22020
22010
Jones

26":

26024
26015
26008
26003

16":
16006
16004

18":
18006
Sgro

12":

12012
12007
12003

14":
14002

7

4

2

1

3

1

competitors

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Sage Brush, Aussie, Diane Marshall

Lou, Miniature American Shepherd, Jeanette

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson
Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson
Gilly, All-American, Robert Roy

Abbie Einstein, Golden Retriever, Michael

competitors

Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller

Happy, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitors
Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Trooper, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitor
Rocky, Miniature American Shepherd, Lesley

competitors

Gilligan, All-American, Barbara Brown
Codi, All-American, Paulette Adams
Tony, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes

competitor
Gronk, All-American, Kristy Williams

Ring 2: P | Standard



16": 3
P16033
P16021
P16004

20": 4
P20022
P20019
P20013
P20011

Ring 2:

26"z 1
126002
22"z 2
V22003
122002

12": 1
112002
Ring 2:

26015
26023

22041
26017

16003
22037

12011
18005

Ring 2:

P20013
P16015

P16033
P16017

P12004
DRAW

P12008
P12002

Ring 2:

16006
26024

12003
26003

22007
22020

18006
Sgro

22040
Viola

competitors
Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran
Gracie, All-American, Jenn Vance

Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimbery Nickerson

competitors

Moon, Aussie, Sabrina Lanz

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller

Intro Standard

competitor
Shazam, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon

competitors
Wizard, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon
Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

competitor
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

Advanced Pairs

Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Misty, Aussie, Alicia Cyr
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Slick, Sheltie, Alana Kelly

P 11 Pairs

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran
Hook, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire

Sadie, Aussie, Jerry Cathey

Tigger, All-American, Merrie Bettler
Maven, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire

Starters Pairs

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Tony, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes
Happy, BC, Amanda Shyne

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Gilly, All-American, Robert Roy

Rocky, Miniature American Shepherd, Lesley

Lou, Miniature American Shepherd, Jeanette
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Ring 2: P I Pairs

P20011
DRAW

P20022
DRAW

P20019
P16021

P12006
DRAW

Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller
Moon, Aussie, Sabrina Lanz
Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti

Gracie, All-American, Jenn Vance

Leroy, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

26'": 2
26017
26015

22" 2
22041
22037

18": 1
18005

16": 2
16013
16003

12": 3
12015
12014
12011

competitors
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

competitors
Misty, Aussie, Alicia Cyr
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

competitor
Slick, Sheltie, Alana Kelly

competitors
Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski
Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

competitors

Tush, Papillon, Monique Plinck

Opal, Papillon, Beth Gagnon

Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Ring 2: P 11 Gamblers

20": 1
P20008

Northrop

16": 1
P16010

12": 3
P12008
P12004
P12002

competitor
Pearl (N), Australian Cattle Dog, Paula

competitor
Gus, Aussie, Martha Gray

competitors

Tigger, All-American, Merrie Bettler
Sadie, Aussie, Jerry Cathey

Maven, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

26": 4
26024
26010
26008
26003

22": 8
22047
22045
22040
Viola
22038
22031
22024
22020
22007

18": 2
18006
Sgro

competitors

Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Jerry, BC, Michael Jones

Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller

Happy, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitors

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Sage Brush, Aussie, Diane Marshall

Lou, Miniature American Shepherd, Jeanette

Sashi, All-American, Margaret Tucker
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson

Gilly, All-American, Robert Roy
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitors
Rocky, Miniature American Shepherd, Lesley



18002 Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer

16": 1
16004

12": 2
12007
12003

Ring 2:

20": 6
P20022
P20019
P20013
P20011
P20006
P16030

16": 2
P16033
P16021

12": 1
P12006

8": 1
P0O8001

Ring 2:

22" 2
122002
122001

16": 2
116001
112001
12": 1
108001

competitor
Trooper, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitors
Codi, All-American, Paulette Adams
Tony, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes

P I Gamblers

competitors

Moon, Aussie, Sabrina Lanz

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Finbar, BC, Christine McQuillen

competitors
Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran
Gracie, All-American, Jenn Vance

competitor
Leroy, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes

competitor
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Intro Gamblers

competitors
Tug, BC, Diane Eagle
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

26'": 2
26024
26015

22": 3
22037
22031
22010
Jones

18": 1
18005
127" 2
12015
12014

competitors
Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

competitors
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Abbie Einstein, Golden Retriever, Michael

competitor
Slick, Sheltie, Alana Kelly

competitors
Tush, Papillon, Monique Plinck
Opal, Papillon, Beth Gagnon

Ring 2: P 11 Snooker

20": 1
P16030
16": 2
P16017
P16010
12": 3
P12008

competitor
Finbar, BC, Christine McQuillen

competitors
Hook, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire
Gus, Aussie, Martha Gray

competitors
Tigger, All-American, Merrie Bettler
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P12004 Sadie, Aussie, Jerry Cathey
P12002 Maven, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

26'": 2 competitors

26008
26003

22":
22047
22045
22040
Viola
22038
22024
22020
22007

18":
18006
Sgro

16":
16004
12':
12007
12003

7

1

1

2

Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller
Happy, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitors

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Sage Brush, Aussie, Diane Marshall

Lou, Miniature American Shepherd, Jeanette

Sashi, All-American, Margaret Tucker
Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson

Gilly, All-American, Robert Roy
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitor
Rocky, Miniature American Shepherd, Lesley

competitor
Trooper, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitors
Codi, All-American, Paulette Adams
Tony, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes

Ring 2: P | Snooker

20":

P2002
P2001
P2001
P2000

16":
P1603
P1602
12':
P1200

4
2
9
1
6

2
3
1

1
6

Ring 2:

16":
11600
11200

12":
10800

2
1
1

1
1

competitors

Moon, Aussie, Sabrina Lanz

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti
Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitors
Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran
Gracie, All-American, Jenn Vance

competitor
Leroy, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes

Intro Snooker

competitors
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

22":

22041
22037
22034

26":
26024
16":
16013
16004
18":
18005

12":

3

1

2

1

2

competitors

Misty, Aussie, Alicia Cyr
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitor
Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

competitors
Zippy, Sheltie, Jodi Winialski
Trooper, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitor
Slick, Sheltie, Alana Kelly

competitors



12014
12003

Ring 2:

16": 1
P16010

20": 1
P20006

127 2
P12008
P12004

Ring 2:

22": 8
22047
22045
22040
Viola
22038
22031
22024
22020
22007

26": 4
26015
26010
26008
26003

18": 2

18006
Sgro

18002

12": 2
12012
12007

14": 1
14002

Ring 2:

16": 3
P16033
P16021
P16004

20": 5
P20022
P20019
P20018
P20013
P20011

8": 1
P08001
12": 1
P12006

Opal, Papillon, Beth Gagnon
Tony, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes

P 11 Jumpers

competitor
Gus, Aussie, Martha Gray

competitor
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitors
Tigger, All-American, Merrie Bettler
Sadie, Aussie, Jerry Cathey

Starters Jumpers

competitors

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Sage Brush, Aussie, Diane Marshall

Lou, Miniature American Shepherd, Jeanette

Sashi, All-American, Margaret Tucker
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson

Gilly, All-American, Robert Roy
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitors

Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman
Jerry, BC, Michael Jones
Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller
Happy, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitors
Rocky, Miniature American Shepherd, Lesley

Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer

competitors
Gilligan, All-American, Barbara Brown
Codi, All-American, Paulette Adams

competitor
Gronk, All-American, Kristy Williams

P 1 Jumpers

competitors

Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

Gracie, All-American, Jenn Vance

Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimbery Nickerson

competitors

Moon, Aussie, Sabrina Lanz

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti
Coach, BC, Cassy Lamothe

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller

competitor
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

competitor
Leroy, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes
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Ring 1:

22018
26014

22014
26016

22011
26002

22034
26005

22042
26007

22025
22048

22023
DRAW

22016
22021

22008
22035

22004
22006

22001
22046

12008
22022

16005
22012

16002
DRAW

14001
22002

12010
DRAW

12004
14006

12006
12009

Ring 1:

P20010
DRAW

P20021
P20003

P20005
P0O8009

P16018

Running Order List
Sunday, May 24, 2015

Masters Pairs

Owen, BC, Liz Scott
Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly

Metro, BC, Joan Lawson
Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill

Fly, Sheltie, Betty McAdams
Skye, Lab, Pamela Demetrion

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

P 111 Pairs

Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
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P12012

P16026
P0O8008

P16011
P12007

P12014
DRAW

Ring 1:

26" 7
26002
26005
26007
26013
26014
26016
26022

Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

June, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Benny, Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Shazam, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon

22'": 26 competitors

22001
22002
22003
22004
22006
22008
22009
22011
22012
22013
22014
22016
22017
22018
22021
22022
22025
22027
22028
22029
22033
22034
22035
22042
22046
22048

18": 1
18001

16": 2
16002
16005

14": 2
14001
14006

12": 8
12001
12002
12004
12006
12008
12009
12010
12013

Ring 1:

20": 5

Metro, BC, Joan Lawson

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom

Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Skye, Lab, Pamela Demetrion
Sive, BC, Christine McQuillen
Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill
Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Wizard, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon
Gilit, BC, Shelah Bloom

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

competitor

Aidan, All-American, Lori Kline
competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Fly, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

competitors
Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

competitors

Jazz (C), Papillon, Arlene Collins
Tiki, Papillon, Monique Plinck
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

P 111 Gamblers

competitors



P16020
P20003
P20004
P20005
P20010

16": 6
P16003
P16008
P16012
P16018
P16025
P16026

12": 4
P12003
P12007
P12012
P12014

8": 4
P08005
P08006
P08008
P0O8009

Ring 1:

Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

competitors

Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark
Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Nika, All-American, katie Todd
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

competitors

Dusty, Poodle (Miniature), Deb West
Benny, Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis
Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors

Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ruby (D), Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

Masters Standard

22'": 22 competitors

22002
22003
22004
22006
22008
22011
22012
22014
22016
22018
22021
22022
22023
22025
22027
22028
22035
22037
22042
22044
22046
22048

26" 7
26002
26004
26005
26007
26013
26014
26016

12": 6
12005
12006
12008
12009
12010
12013

14": 2
14001
14006

16": 2
16002
16005

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom

Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Skye, Lab, Pamela Demetrion
Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Enchanted, Croatian Sheepdog, Ann Marie Hill
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Dempsey, BC, Christine McQuillen
Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

competitors

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Phire, Aussie, Ann Marie Hill
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

competitors
Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

competitors
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Fly, Sheltie, Betty McAdams
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18": 1
18001

Ring 1:

competitor

Aidan, All-American, Lori Kline

P 111 Standard

16": 11 competitors

P16003
P16008
P16009
P16011
P16012
P16016
P16018
P16023
P16025
P16026
P16028

20": 5
P16020
P20003
P20004
P20005
P20021

12": 3
P12007
P12012
P12014

8": 3
P08005
P08006
P08008

Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark
Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
June, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Brisk!, BC, Anne Andrle

Nika, All-American, katie Todd
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Snicker, Aussie, Joanne Mason

competitors

Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitors

Benny, Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis
Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors

Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ruby (D), Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

8": 1
V08003

Ring 1:

competitor
Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Masters Challenge Standard

22'": 22 competitors

22002
22003
22006
22008
22011
22014
22016
22017
22018
22019
22021
22023
22025
22027
22029
22033
22034
22037
22042
22043
22046
22048

26": 9
26002
26004
26005
26007
26009
26013

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom

Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Verve, BC, Catie Williams
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring
Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Wizard, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon
Gilit, BC, Shelah Bloom
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

competitors

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Play, BC, Valori Duff
Glance, BC, Soshana Dos
Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter



26014
26020
26022

12": 5
12002
12004
12009
12013
12015

16": 3
16002
16005
16006

18": 1
18001

Ring 1:

16": 6
P16003
P16004
P16008
P16015
P16026
P16033

12": 2
P12003
P12014

20": 3
P20002
P20005
P20010
8": 1
P0O8006

Ring 1:

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Una, BC, Lorna Coleman
Shazam, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon

competitors

Tiki, Papillon, Monique Plinck
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

Tush, Papillon, Monique Plinck

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Fly, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

competitor

Aidan, All-American, Lori Kline

Perf. Masters Challenge Standard

competitors
Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimbery Nickerson

Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

competitors
Dusty, Poodle (Miniature), Deb West
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors

Milan, Doberman Pinscher, Pamela Shattuck
Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

competitor
Ruby (D), Border Terrier, Anne DeMarinis

Masters Snooker

22'": 20 competitors

22002
22005
22006
22008
22009
22011
22012
22013
22014
22016
22018
22021
22025
22028
22029
22034
22035
22042
22044
22046

26": 8
26002
26004
26005
26007
26013
26014
26016
26022

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Skye, Lab, Pamela Demetrion
Sive, BC, Christine McQuillen
Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Wizard, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Dempsey, BC, Christine McQuillen
Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

competitors

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Shazam, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon
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14*:
14006

16":
16002
16005

12":

12004
12005
12008
12009
12013

18":
18001

1

2

5

1

Ring 1:

8":
P0O800
P0O800
P0O800

16":

P1600
P1600
P1601
P1601
P1601

20":

P2000
P2000
P2000
P2000
P2000
P2001

12':

P1200
P1200
P1201

3
5
8
9

5
3
9
5
6
8

6
3
4
5
7
9
0

3
3
9
4

Ring 1:

26":

26002
26005
26007
26013
26016
26022

6

competitor
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

competitors
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Fly, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

competitors

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola
competitor
Aidan, All-American, Lori Kline

P 111 Snooker

competitors

Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Eve, CKCS, John Marcus

competitors

Ruby (C), BC, Melanie Clark

Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

competitors

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Smartie Jones, Golden Retriever, Michael Jones
Flat-Coated, Charlotte Otiarnaigh

Rascal,
Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

competitors

Dusty, Poodle (Miniature), Deb West
Sparks, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Masters Jumpers

competitors

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter
Epic, BC, Joan Lawson
Shazam, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon

22": 21 competitors

22002
22004
22005
22006
22008
22009
22011
22012
22013
22014
22016
22018
22021
22025
22028
22029
22035
22042
22044
22046

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Skye, Lab, Pamela Demetrion
Sive, BC, Christine McQuillen
Groovy, BC, Charlotte Otiarnaigh
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Mack, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Wizard, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Swirl, BC, Catie Williams
Dempsey, BC, Christine McQuillen
Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio



22048

18": 1
18001

16": 1
16002

12": 5
12004
12005
12008
12009
12014

Ring 1:

20": 7
P16030
P20001
P20003
P20004
P20005
P20012
P20021

16": 4
P16009
P16011
P16012
P16015

12": 1
P12014

8": 4
P08004
P08005
P08008
V08003

Ring 2:

26": 1
126001

22"z 2
122001
122002

16": 1
116001
12": 2
108001
112002

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

competitor

Aidan, All-American, Lori Kline
competitor

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Opal, Papillon, Beth Gagnon

P I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors

Finbar, BC, Christine McQuillen
Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Milo, Aussie, Liz Scott

Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitors

Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

competitor
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors

Jazz (C), Papillon, Arlene Collins

Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Intro Gamblers

competitor
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

competitors
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

competitor
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

22": 1
22031

26": 3
26010
26021
26024

16": 1
16004
12": 1
12003

competitor
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

Jerry, BC, Michael Jones

Goku, Aussie, Hannah Contois

Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

competitor
Trooper, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitor
Tony, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes
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Ring 2: P | Gamblers

20" 7
P16030
P20006
P20011
P20013
P20018
P20019
P20022

competitors

Finbar, BC, Christine McQuillen

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Coach, BC, Cassy Lamothe

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti
Moon, Aussie, Sabrina Lanz

16": 4
P16019
P16021
P16022
P16033

competitors

Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea Petitto
Gracie, All-American, Jenn Vance

Diva, Aussie, Carole Carlin

Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

12": 1
P12006

competitor
Leroy, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes

8": 1

: competitor
P08001

Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

22" 1
22037

competitor
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

26": 2
26015
26020

competitors
Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman
Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

127: 2
12014
12015

competitors
Opal, Papillon, Beth Gagnon
Tush, Papillon, Monique Plinck

18": 1
18005

competitor
Slick, Sheltie, Alana Kelly

Ring 2: P 11 Gamblers

16": 1
P16015

competitor
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

12": 2
P12002
P12008

competitors
Maven, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire
Tigger, All-American, Merrie Bettler

Ring 2: Starters Standard

26": 4
26010
26015
26021
26024

competitors

Jerry, BC, Michael Jones

Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

Goku, Aussie, Hannah Contois

Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

22": 6
22005
22007
22010
Jones

22031
22038
22043

competitors

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Abbie Einstein, Golden Retriever, Michael
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Sashi, All-American, Margaret Tucker
Tug, BC, Diane Eagle

16": 2
16004
16006

competitors
Trooper, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

14": 1
14002

competitor
Gronk, All-American, Kristy Williams

12": 1 competitor



12003 Tony, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes P16022 Diva, Aussie, Carole Carlin
P16033 Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

i . 12": 1 competitor
ng 2: P | Standard P12006 Leroy, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes
20": 4 competitors

P20011 Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller

P20013 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

P20019 Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti
P20022 Moon, Aussie, Sabrina Lanz

20": 5 competitors

P20006 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

P20011 Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller

P20013 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

P20019 Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti

16": 5 competitors P20022 Moon, Aussie, Sabrina Lanz

P16004 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimbery Nickerson
P16019 Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea Petitto

P16021 Gracie, All-American, Jenn Vance Ring 2: Advanced Snooker
P16022 Diva, Aussie, Carole Carlin
P16033 Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran 26": 1 competitor
26024 Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
Ring 2: Advanced Standard 22"z 3 competitors ] ]
22010 Abbie Einstein, Golden Retriever, Michael

. = Jones
26": 1 competitor _
22031 Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson
26020 Una, BC, Lorna Coleman 22037 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

22'": 3 competitors

- 18": 1 competitor
22009 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster _ _
22033 Gilit, BC., Shelah Bloom 18005 Slick, Sheltie, Alana Kelly

22034 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson 12": 2 competitors

18": 1 competitor 12014 Opal, Papillon, Beth Gagnon

18005 Slick, Sheltie, Alana Kelly 12015 Tush, Papillon, Monique Plinck
16": 1 competitor i

16003 Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe Ring 2: P 11 Snooker

12": 2 competitors 20": 1 competitor

12014 Opal, Papillon, Beth Gagnon P16030 Finbar, BC, Christine McQuillen

12015 Tush, Papillon, Monique Plinck

16": 1 competitor

P16017 Hook, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire
Ring 2: P 1l Standard 12: 2 competitors
P12002 Maven, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire

20": 1 competitor
P P12008 Tigger, All-American, Merrie Bettler

P20007 Smartie Jones, Golden Retriever, Michael Jones

16": 2 competitors i
P16015 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney Ring 2: Intro Jumpers
P16017 Hook, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire

26": 1 competitor

12": 3 competitors V20001 Charlie, Poodle (Standard), Amy Hulina
P12002 Maven, Sheltie, Diane Gregoire

P12006 Leroy, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes 16": 2 competitors

P12008 Tigger, All-American, Merrie Bettler 112001 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

116001 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Ring 2: Starters Snooker 12": 1 competitor
g 108001 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

22'": 2 competitors
22007 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

22038 Sashi, All-American, Margaret Tucker Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

26'": 1 competitor 22'": 3 competitors

26021 Goku, Aussie, Hannah Contois 22007 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
22031 Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

16": 1 competitor 22038 Sashi, All-American, Margaret Tucker

16004 Trooper, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

14": 1 competitor
12": 1 competitor 14002 Gronk, All-American, Kristy Williams
12003 Tony, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes

] Ring 2: P I Jumpers
Ring 2: P | Snooker

20": 4 competitors

16": 4 competitors P20011 Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller
P16019 Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea Petitto P20013 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
P16021 Gracie, All-American, Jenn Vance P20019 Charlie, Golden Retriever, Cara Spagnoletti
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P20022

16": 4
P16019
P16021
P16022
P16033

12": 1
P12006
8": 1
P0O8001

Moon, Aussie, Sabrina Lanz

competitors

Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea Petitto
Gracie, All-American, Jenn Vance

Diva, Aussie, Carole Carlin

Puck, Keeshond, Janice Moran

competitor
Leroy, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes

competitor
Rogue, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

22" 2
22034
22037

26": 2
26021
26024

16": 2
16003
16004
18": 1
18005
12": 1
12003

competitors
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

competitors
Goku, Aussie, Hannah Contois
Rider, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

competitors
Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe
Trooper, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitor
Slick, Sheltie, Alana Kelly

competitor
Tony, CKCS, Pamlela Mannes

Ring 2: P 11 Jumpers

20": 1
P20006
12": 1
P12008

competitor
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitor
Tigger, All-American, Merrie Bettler
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